900400377 03/30/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM421665 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900399350

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		03/30/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L & S ASSOCIATES, INC.		
Street Address:	1457 EAST 40TH STREET		
City:	CLEVELAND		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44103		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4077771	DCS
Registration Number:	4157122	L&S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5133583482

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133581091

Email: TABETHA.CURRIER@53.COM

Correspondent Name: FIFTH THIRD BANK Address Line 1: 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: 1MOBB1

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, UNITED STATES 45227

TABETHA CURRIER NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /TDC/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=L&S Assoc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0106 900400377



Commercial Loan Operations
5001 Kingsley Drive
MD: 1MOBB1
Cincinnati, OH 45227

March 30, 2017

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Release of Security Interest

Trademark Registration Number(s): 4077771, 4157122

Name: L & S ASSOCIATES, INC.

On <u>August 17, 2012</u>, we asked you to note an Assignment of Security Interest in connection with L & S Associaties, Inc., with your organization on <u>Trademark Registration Numbers 4077771 and 4157122</u> as collateral to a note given us by the above.

Inasmuch as this note has been paid, and we have no further interest in this account, we ask that you release the Security Interest recorded 8/22/2012 at Reel 4847 Frame 0349.

Kathy Bohman, Assistant Vice President

Date 3/38/

Prepared by: Tabetha Currier

ID#86938

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 03/22/2017